

DJO Media Contact:

Brittany Knudson
Marketing Director
760.681.7785
Brittany.Knudson@djoglobal.com

DJO Investor Contact:

David Smith SVP, Treasurer 760.734.3075 ir@djoglobal.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

WEAR A PINK EXOS WRIST BRACE IN OCTOBER; JOIN THE FIGHT AGAINST BREAST AND OVARIAN CANCER

DJO Global to donate 10 percent of Exos Upper Extremity 'PINK' products sold in October



SAN DIEGO, CA (October 4, 2017) – DJO Global, Inc. ("DJO Global" or the "Company"), a leading global provider of medical technologies designed to get and keep people moving, announces a promotion for October that will help support breast and ovarian health education. Exos, part of the DJO Global family of brands, has partnered with Bright Pink® to educate more young women and health providers, and inspire women to make changes that could save their lives.

An estimated one in eight women will be diagnosed with breast cancer in their lifetime. And ovarian cancer is the deadliest gynecological disease; two-thirds of those diagnosed will die as a result. But Bright Pink focuses on health, not cancer.

"Many people have been impacted by breast cancer or ovarian cancer, either personally or by seeing loved ones confront the disease," said Kevin Brothen, Vice President of Marketing, Bracing and Supports. "Our company champions a proactive approach to health and wellness, and this campaign aligns with that philosophy. By increasing awareness about issues such as prevention and early detection, we can all help make a difference."

DJO Global will donate 10 percent of all Exos Upper Extremity "PINK" products sold this October to Bright Pink. Bright Pink focuses on prevention and early detection of breast cancer and ovarian cancer in women age 18-45. The goal is to foster a supportive healthcare relationship where informed women have proactive conversations with trusted healthcare providers on a regular basis.

The Exos wrist brace technology offers patients an adjustable, reformable and waterproof solution for the treatment of fractures and other injuries requiring stabilization.

Patients, healthcare providers and others can participate in this powerful "PINK" campaign by wearing their "PINK" brace in October to raise awareness, and sharing or liking the campaign and photos of the "PINK" brace on social media. www.facebook.com/djoglobal or www.twitter.com/djoglobal #ExosPink.

For more information on Bright Pink, please visit: https://www.brightpink.org/

For more information on the Exos Upper Extremity product portfolio, please visit: https://www.djoglobal.com/our-brands/exos/upper-extremity

About DJO Global

DJO Global is a leading global provider of medical technologies designed to get and keep people moving. The Company's products address the continuum of patient care from injury prevention to rehabilitation after surgery, injury or from degenerative disease, enabling people to regain or maintain their natural motion. Its products are used by orthopedic specialists, primary care physicians, pain management specialists, physical therapists, podiatrists, chiropractors, athletic trainers and other healthcare professionals. In addition, many of the Company's medical devices and related accessories are used by athletes and patients for injury prevention and at-home physical therapy treatment. The Company's product lines include rigid and soft orthopedic bracing, hot and cold therapy, bone growth stimulators, vascular therapy systems and compression garments, therapeutic shoes and inserts, electrical stimulators used for pain management and physical therapy products. The Company's surgical division offers a comprehensive suite of reconstructive joint products for the hip, knee and shoulder. DJO Global's products are marketed under a portfolio of brands including Aircast®, Chattanooga, CMF™, Compex®, DonJoy®, ProCare®, DJO® Surgical, Dr. Comfort® and ExosTM. For additional information on the Company, please visit www.DJOglobal.com.

About DJO Global

DJO Global is a leading global provider of medical technologies designed to get and keep people moving. The Company's products address the continuum of patient care from injury prevention to rehabilitation after surgery, injury or from degenerative disease, enabling people to regain or maintain their natural motion. Its products are used by orthopaedic specialists, spine surgeons, primary care physicians, pain management specialists, physical therapists, podiatrists, chiropractors, athletic trainers and other healthcare professionals. In addition, many of the Company's medical devices and related accessories are used by athletes and patients for injury prevention and at-home physical therapy treatment. The Company's product lines include rigid and soft orthopaedic bracing, hot and cold therapy, bone growth stimulators, vascular therapy systems and compression garments, therapeutic shoes and inserts, electrical stimulators used for pain management and physical therapy products. The Company's surgical division offers a comprehensive suite of reconstructive joint products for the hip, knee and shoulder. DJO Global products are marketed under a portfolio of brands including Aircast®, Chattanooga, CMF™, Compex®, DonJoy®, ProCare®, DJO® Surgical, Dr. Comfort® and Exos™. For additional information on the Company, please visit www.DJOglobal.com.

####